
Venue:

Country:

Juniors up to 21 wef 2019           20 scheduled competitions Date:

Final Cumulative Results                                                  
Jo Halman, World Cup Coordinator 234

Name NAC FAI ID Total Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place
1 IGOSHYN Oleksiy/ CHAYKA Yuriy MDA 84047/107460 78 2 16 3 14 2 8
2 BONDARENKO Yuriy / LERNER Semen MDA MD132/MD131 73 3 6
3 SURUGUE Pascal / SURUGUE Georges FRA 60443/60442 71 1 19
4 RODIN Ilya/ OSADCHIY Igor UKR 87091/87092 56 7 8 2 16 1 10 1
5 MAKARENKO Anton/ MARCHUK Yurii UKR 84044/91948 52 2
6 MORTINHO Antonio / GOULAO, Jose POR 65414/61170 50
7 VERSHADENKO Evgeniy / TRETYACHENKO Vitaliy LTU/RUS 27151/23249 48 1 18
8 MOHAI Istvan / STRANIAK Hans HUN/AUT 81463/48095 42
9 OUGEN Thierry / SURUGUE Roland FRA 60103/60063 41
10 YAKOVLEV Alexander / GUZEEV Andrey RUS 22471/22045 41 2 15
11 BINDEL Clement /GUSTAFSSON Jan FRA/SWE 60419/30243 40 1 19 7 8
12 ORVOS Ferenc / METKEMEIJER Rob NED 97534/70193 39 6 9 6 9
13 ORLOVAS Grigorijus / CIBULSKAS Zilvinas LTU 86362/27250 37
14 ANDREEV Sergey / VOROBIEV Oleg RUS 21906/22200 34
15 GOLISZ Waclaw  /  LESIUK Wojciech POL 54028/54013 34 5 3
16 1 PALEZHEV Nikolai Jnr / HASAN Volkan Jnr BUL 72090/93371 33 6 2
17 DESSAUCY Luc / SACCAVINO Cesare BEL/SUI 14256/11116 31 4 11 4 11
18 GOLISZ Waclaw  /  ZYLKA, Piotr POL 27152/105345 30
19 PIOTROWSKI Krysztof / DZIKOWSKI Michal POL 54090/54091 30
20 SURUGUE Pascal / SURUGUE Roland FRA 60443/60063 28 9 6
21 DOZHIDAEV Sergey/ GRYGARTAS Algis RUS/LTU 22668/27152 27
22 GALKO Maksim / NOSKOV Dmitriy RUS 22981/121450 25 4 10
23 GAUTIER Alexandre / VILLEBOEF Thomas FRA 60404/60329 25 14 1
24 GOROHOV Denis / GOROHOV Pavel RUS 23468/23467 25 6 8
25 BURAKOV Andre / DOKUCHAEV Yury RUS 131202/22463 24 3 13
26 MAKARENKO Volodymyr/ FULITKA Volodymyr UKR 84040/84041 24 3

Invalid - no 
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entries: 14 14 7 13
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Not on the FAI Licence Database, or 
the Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total 
points.

19-20 Apr 21-22 Apr 02-03 May

NED         
(Fra) FRA POL       

(Ukr)
RUS        

Time Zone: 
MSK

KAZ                      
(Blr) UK

Landres Landres Kharkiv Smolensk Minsk Kie

F2C                                                                
Not counted - lesser of the two 

scores in the same country or time 
zone.

1 2 3 4 5 62019 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS Top ten resolved 
by a tie-break

1 1 1
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Not on the FAI Licence Database, or 
the Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total 
points.
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NED         
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Time Zone: 
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Landres Landres Kharkiv Smolensk Minsk Kie
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Not counted - lesser of the two 

scores in the same country or time 
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1 2 3 4 5 62019 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS Top ten resolved 
by a tie-break

1 1 1

27 PICARD Fabrice / GESCHWENDTNER Jens FRA/DEN 60420/107429 24 3 14 5 10
28 SIMONS Hugh / GESCHWENDTNER Jens DEN 107533/107429 24
29 ROSSI Andrea / VERRI Renato ITA 20328/68763 23
30 2 LOBODA Dymtro (Jnr) / ZABARA Mykola (Jnr) UKR 91945/124374 21 13 2 11 4 4 4
31 MIKHONOV Pavel / CHEREDNICHENKO Aleksandr RUS 22671/70579 21
32 ZIELINSKI Igor / ROZBIEWSKI Pawel POL 60870/60682 21
33 ALONSO Pedro / IGLESIAS Ignacio ESP 17414/80045 20
34 VERSHADENKO Evgeniy / SABLINKAS Gintaras LTU 27151/27181 20
35 DE RIDDER Jacco / KRUIJFF Frank NED 116742/116424 19 10 5 9 6 4
36 STEPCHENKOV Vitaly / STEPCHENKOV Nikolay RUS 70597/70599 19 8 6
37 ZHOLNERKEVICH Igor / SOLOVEI Dmitriy BLR 85404/85405 18 7 7
38 BARRAGAN Antonio / BARRAGAN Juan de Dios ESP 17431/17432 17
39 FITZGERALD Mike / GREENWOOD Mark GBR 80826/81279 17 8 7 8 7
40 BARKER Chris / TRICKER Neil GBR 29370/78662 16 12 3 10 5
41 JAMES John / THOMASON Mark GBR 66429/93797 16
42 MIKHONOV Pavel / DUKOV, Viacheslav RUS 22671/22669 14
43 3 DINKILAKER Dmitry (Jnr) / ANDREEV Igor (Jnr) RUS 114365/118812 12
44 KOCHETIGOV Ilya / BORZISTIY Oleg RUS 65250/100877 12
45 MARTINI Giancarlo / COCCHI, Gianfranco ITA 20289/68367 12
46 TOMCZYK Artur / BECZALA Szymon POL 53980/68736 12
47 BROZEK Mariusz / ZYLKA Piotr POL 50498/105345 11 5 10 14 1
48 DOZHIDAEV Sergey/ ORYSHICH Vladislav RUS 22668/68263 11
49 4 ILLIEV Milen (Jnr) / PAVLOVA Nikol (Jnr) BUL 109219/72080 11 7 1
50 ANKER Bram / OLIJVE Rob NED 21392/21440 10 11 4 13 2
51 PERRET Matthieu / PERRET Jean-Paul FRA 18242/60417 10
52 ULASEVICH Pavel / SACHKOVSKI Hleb BLR 93295/100900 10 10 4
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Not on the FAI Licence Database, or 
the Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total 
points.
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RUS        
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MSK
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Landres Landres Kharkiv Smolensk Minsk Kie

F2C                                                                
Not counted - lesser of the two 

scores in the same country or time 
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1 2 3 4 5 62019 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS Top ten resolved 
by a tie-break

1 1 1

53 ZUKAUSKAS Nerijus / SABLINSKAS Gintaras LTU 27160/27181 10
54 BAZOLIN Ilya / BOLNIH Sergey RUS 100874/100875 9 12 2
55 CARRACEDO José Eliseo/ CRESPI Pedro ESP 17425/31108 9
56 KRILOV Ivan / ORISHNICH Vladislav RUS 24015/68686 9 5 9
57 RIMSA Vytautas / DAINAUSKAS LTU 68752/110785 9
58 BUFFET  / BACH Olivier FRA 71295/93447 7 12 3
59 MARCHENKO Viktor / MARCHENKO Yuriy RUS 23921/23922 7
60 MARTINI, Giancarlo / LANZONI, Luigi ITA 20289/20308 7
61 PIOTROWSKI Krysztof /ZYLKA, Piotr POL 54090/105345 6
62 STRANIAK, Hans / MOHAI, Istvan AUT/HUN 48095/81463 6
63 VIRGILLI Enzo / COCCHI Gianfranco ITA 134318/68367 6
64 SOLNTSEV Mikhail / ANDRONOV Leonid RUS 122824/22980 5 9 5
65 GOLEBIOWSKI Jacek / MAJEWSKI Michal POL 54073/54072 4
66 GORISLAVETS Alexey / VILENSKIY Alexander RUS 21879/107683 4
67 NUTZEL Richard / PROKISCH Maik GER 80804/121502 4
68 OLIJVE Rik / DINGLER, Dick NED 99346/93622 4
69 5 USTIMENKO Vladimir (Jnr) / ANDRONOV Leonid RUS 83904/22980 4
70 DRAPEZA Oleg / TRETYACHENKO, Vitaly BLR/RUS 133553/23249 3
71 6 GOLISZ, Jakub (Jnr) / MUCHA, Jakub (Jnr) POL 114218/70073 3
72 KOCUNCS Eriks / KIMASHONOKS LAT 66267/89789 3
73 PICARD Fabrice / PICARD Michel FRA 60420/60421 3
74 RICHTER Steffen / TETERJUKOW NIkolai GER 80798/69154 3
75 TYUTIN Sergey / SADILOV Nikolay RUS 93569/93568 3 11 3
76 BAGLYAS Janos / BAGLYAS Arpad HUN 81412/81411 2
77 CSIBI-KUTI, Konrad / GANGA, Radu ROU 93852/128171 2
78 TODOROV, Valentin / MILEV, Vasil BUL 85931/72035 2
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Name NAC FAI ID Total Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place
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Not on the FAI Licence Database, or 
the Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total 
points.
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(Fra) FRA POL       

(Ukr)
RUS        

Time Zone: 
MSK

KAZ                      
(Blr) UK

Landres Landres Kharkiv Smolensk Minsk Kie

F2C                                                                
Not counted - lesser of the two 

scores in the same country or time 
zone.

1 2 3 4 5 62019 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS Top ten resolved 
by a tie-break

1 1 1

79 VILA Santiago / SIOTA Manuel ESP 17373/17368 2
80 CHAPOULAUD, Nicolas / GILBERT, Regis FRA 60324/60455 1
81 HERNANDEZ Victorano / HERNANDEZ Enrique ESP 28058/28059 1
82 7 LOGUNOV Vasily (Jnr) / EVSTROPOV Dmitry (Jnr) RUS 109016/109015 1 13 1
83 SOLNCEV Mikhail / ORLOV Pavel RUS 130964/81081 1
84 VAN DER MEJ Sander / DINGLER, Dick NED 128171/93622 1
85 VAN DER MEJ Sander / OLIJVE Rob NED 617202/21440 1
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Venue:

Country:

Juniors up to 21 wef 2019           20 scheduled competitions Date:

Final Cumulative Results                                                  
Jo Halman, World Cup Coordinator 234

Name NAC FAI ID Total
1 IGOSHYN Oleksiy/ CHAYKA Yuriy MDA 84047/107460 78
2 BONDARENKO Yuriy / LERNER Semen MDA MD132/MD131 73
3 SURUGUE Pascal / SURUGUE Georges FRA 60443/60442 71
4 RODIN Ilya/ OSADCHIY Igor UKR 87091/87092 56
5 MAKARENKO Anton/ MARCHUK Yurii UKR 84044/91948 52
6 MORTINHO Antonio / GOULAO, Jose POR 65414/61170 50
7 VERSHADENKO Evgeniy / TRETYACHENKO Vitaliy LTU/RUS 27151/23249 48
8 MOHAI Istvan / STRANIAK Hans HUN/AUT 81463/48095 42
9 OUGEN Thierry / SURUGUE Roland FRA 60103/60063 41
10 YAKOVLEV Alexander / GUZEEV Andrey RUS 22471/22045 41
11 BINDEL Clement /GUSTAFSSON Jan FRA/SWE 60419/30243 40
12 ORVOS Ferenc / METKEMEIJER Rob NED 97534/70193 39
13 ORLOVAS Grigorijus / CIBULSKAS Zilvinas LTU 86362/27250 37
14 ANDREEV Sergey / VOROBIEV Oleg RUS 21906/22200 34
15 GOLISZ Waclaw  /  LESIUK Wojciech POL 54028/54013 34
16 1 PALEZHEV Nikolai Jnr / HASAN Volkan Jnr BUL 72090/93371 33
17 DESSAUCY Luc / SACCAVINO Cesare BEL/SUI 14256/11116 31
18 GOLISZ Waclaw  /  ZYLKA, Piotr POL 27152/105345 30
19 PIOTROWSKI Krysztof / DZIKOWSKI Michal POL 54090/54091 30
20 SURUGUE Pascal / SURUGUE Roland FRA 60443/60063 28
21 DOZHIDAEV Sergey/ GRYGARTAS Algis RUS/LTU 22668/27152 27
22 GALKO Maksim / NOSKOV Dmitriy RUS 22981/121450 25
23 GAUTIER Alexandre / VILLEBOEF Thomas FRA 60404/60329 25
24 GOROHOV Denis / GOROHOV Pavel RUS 23468/23467 25
25 BURAKOV Andre / DOKUCHAEV Yury RUS 131202/22463 24
26 MAKARENKO Volodymyr/ FULITKA Volodymyr UKR 84040/84041 24

Number of competitor 
entries: 
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Not on the FAI Licence Database, or 
the Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total 
points.

F2C                                                                
Not counted - lesser of the two 

scores in the same country or time 
zone.

2019 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS Top ten resolved 
by a tie-break

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points
1 28
3 21
2 24 2 14

6 1 8
4 2 7

5 8
7 14

4 3
9 12 3 12
8 16

20 1
8 13
13 8

4 9

12 9
19 2

7 6
4 17
10 11

3 3 5 1 10

Cancelled - 
no entries4 23 6 7 12

08-09 June 22-23 June7 May 17-19 May 18-19 May 02-03 June

GER FRA ROMKR BLR UKR

Minsk Kiev Sebnitz Roulle Dejev
10 116 7 8 9

1 2 21
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Name NAC FAI ID Total
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entries: 
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Not on the FAI Licence Database, or 
the Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total 
points.

F2C                                                                
Not counted - lesser of the two 

scores in the same country or time 
zone.

2019 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS Top ten resolved 
by a tie-break

27 PICARD Fabrice / GESCHWENDTNER Jens FRA/DEN 60420/107429 24
28 SIMONS Hugh / GESCHWENDTNER Jens DEN 107533/107429 24
29 ROSSI Andrea / VERRI Renato ITA 20328/68763 23
30 2 LOBODA Dymtro (Jnr) / ZABARA Mykola (Jnr) UKR 91945/124374 21
31 MIKHONOV Pavel / CHEREDNICHENKO Aleksandr RUS 22671/70579 21
32 ZIELINSKI Igor / ROZBIEWSKI Pawel POL 60870/60682 21
33 ALONSO Pedro / IGLESIAS Ignacio ESP 17414/80045 20
34 VERSHADENKO Evgeniy / SABLINKAS Gintaras LTU 27151/27181 20
35 DE RIDDER Jacco / KRUIJFF Frank NED 116742/116424 19
36 STEPCHENKOV Vitaly / STEPCHENKOV Nikolay RUS 70597/70599 19
37 ZHOLNERKEVICH Igor / SOLOVEI Dmitriy BLR 85404/85405 18
38 BARRAGAN Antonio / BARRAGAN Juan de Dios ESP 17431/17432 17
39 FITZGERALD Mike / GREENWOOD Mark GBR 80826/81279 17
40 BARKER Chris / TRICKER Neil GBR 29370/78662 16
41 JAMES John / THOMASON Mark GBR 66429/93797 16
42 MIKHONOV Pavel / DUKOV, Viacheslav RUS 22671/22669 14
43 3 DINKILAKER Dmitry (Jnr) / ANDREEV Igor (Jnr) RUS 114365/118812 12
44 KOCHETIGOV Ilya / BORZISTIY Oleg RUS 65250/100877 12
45 MARTINI Giancarlo / COCCHI, Gianfranco ITA 20289/68367 12
46 TOMCZYK Artur / BECZALA Szymon POL 53980/68736 12
47 BROZEK Mariusz / ZYLKA Piotr POL 50498/105345 11
48 DOZHIDAEV Sergey/ ORYSHICH Vladislav RUS 22668/68263 11
49 4 ILLIEV Milen (Jnr) / PAVLOVA Nikol (Jnr) BUL 109219/72080 11
50 ANKER Bram / OLIJVE Rob NED 21392/21440 10
51 PERRET Matthieu / PERRET Jean-Paul FRA 18242/60417 10
52 ULASEVICH Pavel / SACHKOVSKI Hleb BLR 93295/100900 10

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points

Cancelled - 
no entries4 23 6 7 12

08-09 June 22-23 June7 May 17-19 May 18-19 May 02-03 June

GER FRA ROMKR BLR UKR

Minsk Kiev Sebnitz Roulle Dejev
10 116 7 8 9

1 2 21

8 5

6 15
22 0

1 16

1 6 1 2 8
16 5
17 4

15 6

9 4
11 2

18 3
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Country:
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Final Cumulative Results                                                  
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Name NAC FAI ID Total
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entries: 
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Not on the FAI Licence Database, or 
the Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total 
points.

F2C                                                                
Not counted - lesser of the two 

scores in the same country or time 
zone.

2019 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS Top ten resolved 
by a tie-break

53 ZUKAUSKAS Nerijus / SABLINSKAS Gintaras LTU 27160/27181 10
54 BAZOLIN Ilya / BOLNIH Sergey RUS 100874/100875 9
55 CARRACEDO José Eliseo/ CRESPI Pedro ESP 17425/31108 9
56 KRILOV Ivan / ORISHNICH Vladislav RUS 24015/68686 9
57 RIMSA Vytautas / DAINAUSKAS LTU 68752/110785 9
58 BUFFET  / BACH Olivier FRA 71295/93447 7
59 MARCHENKO Viktor / MARCHENKO Yuriy RUS 23921/23922 7
60 MARTINI, Giancarlo / LANZONI, Luigi ITA 20289/20308 7
61 PIOTROWSKI Krysztof /ZYLKA, Piotr POL 54090/105345 6
62 STRANIAK, Hans / MOHAI, Istvan AUT/HUN 48095/81463 6
63 VIRGILLI Enzo / COCCHI Gianfranco ITA 134318/68367 6
64 SOLNTSEV Mikhail / ANDRONOV Leonid RUS 122824/22980 5
65 GOLEBIOWSKI Jacek / MAJEWSKI Michal POL 54073/54072 4
66 GORISLAVETS Alexey / VILENSKIY Alexander RUS 21879/107683 4
67 NUTZEL Richard / PROKISCH Maik GER 80804/121502 4
68 OLIJVE Rik / DINGLER, Dick NED 99346/93622 4
69 5 USTIMENKO Vladimir (Jnr) / ANDRONOV Leonid RUS 83904/22980 4
70 DRAPEZA Oleg / TRETYACHENKO, Vitaly BLR/RUS 133553/23249 3
71 6 GOLISZ, Jakub (Jnr) / MUCHA, Jakub (Jnr) POL 114218/70073 3
72 KOCUNCS Eriks / KIMASHONOKS LAT 66267/89789 3
73 PICARD Fabrice / PICARD Michel FRA 60420/60421 3
74 RICHTER Steffen / TETERJUKOW NIkolai GER 80798/69154 3
75 TYUTIN Sergey / SADILOV Nikolay RUS 93569/93568 3
76 BAGLYAS Janos / BAGLYAS Arpad HUN 81412/81411 2
77 CSIBI-KUTI, Konrad / GANGA, Radu ROU 93852/128171 2
78 TODOROV, Valentin / MILEV, Vasil BUL 85931/72035 2

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points

Cancelled - 
no entries4 23 6 7 12

08-09 June 22-23 June7 May 17-19 May 18-19 May 02-03 June

GER FRA ROMKR BLR UKR

Minsk Kiev Sebnitz Roulle Dejev
10 116 7 8 9

1 2 21

11 10
14 7
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Name NAC FAI ID Total
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entries: 
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Not on the FAI Licence Database, or 
the Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total 
points.

F2C                                                                
Not counted - lesser of the two 

scores in the same country or time 
zone.

2019 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS Top ten resolved 
by a tie-break

79 VILA Santiago / SIOTA Manuel ESP 17373/17368 2
80 CHAPOULAUD, Nicolas / GILBERT, Regis FRA 60324/60455 1
81 HERNANDEZ Victorano / HERNANDEZ Enrique ESP 28058/28059 1
82 7 LOGUNOV Vasily (Jnr) / EVSTROPOV Dmitry (Jnr) RUS 109016/109015 1
83 SOLNCEV Mikhail / ORLOV Pavel RUS 130964/81081 1
84 VAN DER MEJ Sander / DINGLER, Dick NED 128171/93622 1
85 VAN DER MEJ Sander / OLIJVE Rob NED 617202/21440 1

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points

Cancelled - 
no entries4 23 6 7 12

08-09 June 22-23 June7 May 17-19 May 18-19 May 02-03 June

GER FRA ROMKR BLR UKR
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Venue:

Country:

Juniors up to 21 wef 2019           20 scheduled competitions Date:

Final Cumulative Results                                                  
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Name NAC FAI ID Total
1 IGOSHYN Oleksiy/ CHAYKA Yuriy MDA 84047/107460 78
2 BONDARENKO Yuriy / LERNER Semen MDA MD132/MD131 73
3 SURUGUE Pascal / SURUGUE Georges FRA 60443/60442 71
4 RODIN Ilya/ OSADCHIY Igor UKR 87091/87092 56
5 MAKARENKO Anton/ MARCHUK Yurii UKR 84044/91948 52
6 MORTINHO Antonio / GOULAO, Jose POR 65414/61170 50
7 VERSHADENKO Evgeniy / TRETYACHENKO Vitaliy LTU/RUS 27151/23249 48
8 MOHAI Istvan / STRANIAK Hans HUN/AUT 81463/48095 42
9 OUGEN Thierry / SURUGUE Roland FRA 60103/60063 41
10 YAKOVLEV Alexander / GUZEEV Andrey RUS 22471/22045 41
11 BINDEL Clement /GUSTAFSSON Jan FRA/SWE 60419/30243 40
12 ORVOS Ferenc / METKEMEIJER Rob NED 97534/70193 39
13 ORLOVAS Grigorijus / CIBULSKAS Zilvinas LTU 86362/27250 37
14 ANDREEV Sergey / VOROBIEV Oleg RUS 21906/22200 34
15 GOLISZ Waclaw  /  LESIUK Wojciech POL 54028/54013 34
16 1 PALEZHEV Nikolai Jnr / HASAN Volkan Jnr BUL 72090/93371 33
17 DESSAUCY Luc / SACCAVINO Cesare BEL/SUI 14256/11116 31
18 GOLISZ Waclaw  /  ZYLKA, Piotr POL 27152/105345 30
19 PIOTROWSKI Krysztof / DZIKOWSKI Michal POL 54090/54091 30
20 SURUGUE Pascal / SURUGUE Roland FRA 60443/60063 28
21 DOZHIDAEV Sergey/ GRYGARTAS Algis RUS/LTU 22668/27152 27
22 GALKO Maksim / NOSKOV Dmitriy RUS 22981/121450 25
23 GAUTIER Alexandre / VILLEBOEF Thomas FRA 60404/60329 25
24 GOROHOV Denis / GOROHOV Pavel RUS 23468/23467 25
25 BURAKOV Andre / DOKUCHAEV Yury RUS 131202/22463 24
26 MAKARENKO Volodymyr/ FULITKA Volodymyr UKR 84040/84041 24

Number of competitor 
entries: 

PL
A

C
ED

 S
EN

IO
R

PL
A

C
ED

 J
U

N
IO

R

Not on the FAI Licence Database, or 
the Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total 
points.

F2C                                                                
Not counted - lesser of the two 

scores in the same country or time 
zone.

2019 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS Top ten resolved 
by a tie-break

Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place
1 24 1 26 2 24
2 21 1 28 6

3 19 4 16 3
5 14 13 8 1

2
7 12 5 16

5 15 1 11 8
11

11 10 1 4
16 5 8

5 13 7 13 12
9 10 6 14 8 13

3 21
4

8 11 9 11 13
2 9 22

4 15 6 15
11 8 10 11 10

2 22
19 1 4 17

4 5 7

10 9

218 19 8 24 3

13-15 Sept 05-06 27-30 June 13-13 July 10-11Aug 10-11Aug

LTU BLR GBR POL BUL BEL

Pazardzhik Pepinster Vilnius Minsk LuWierzawice

16 112 13 14 15
22
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Venue:

Country:

Juniors up to 21 wef 2019           20 scheduled competitions Date:

Final Cumulative Results                                                  
Jo Halman, World Cup Coordinator 234

Name NAC FAI ID Total

Number of competitor 
entries: 

PL
A

C
ED

 S
EN

IO
R

PL
A

C
ED

 J
U

N
IO

R

Not on the FAI Licence Database, or 
the Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total 
points.

F2C                                                                
Not counted - lesser of the two 

scores in the same country or time 
zone.

2019 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS Top ten resolved 
by a tie-break

27 PICARD Fabrice / GESCHWENDTNER Jens FRA/DEN 60420/107429 24
28 SIMONS Hugh / GESCHWENDTNER Jens DEN 107533/107429 24
29 ROSSI Andrea / VERRI Renato ITA 20328/68763 23
30 2 LOBODA Dymtro (Jnr) / ZABARA Mykola (Jnr) UKR 91945/124374 21
31 MIKHONOV Pavel / CHEREDNICHENKO Aleksandr RUS 22671/70579 21
32 ZIELINSKI Igor / ROZBIEWSKI Pawel POL 60870/60682 21
33 ALONSO Pedro / IGLESIAS Ignacio ESP 17414/80045 20
34 VERSHADENKO Evgeniy / SABLINKAS Gintaras LTU 27151/27181 20
35 DE RIDDER Jacco / KRUIJFF Frank NED 116742/116424 19
36 STEPCHENKOV Vitaly / STEPCHENKOV Nikolay RUS 70597/70599 19
37 ZHOLNERKEVICH Igor / SOLOVEI Dmitriy BLR 85404/85405 18
38 BARRAGAN Antonio / BARRAGAN Juan de Dios ESP 17431/17432 17
39 FITZGERALD Mike / GREENWOOD Mark GBR 80826/81279 17
40 BARKER Chris / TRICKER Neil GBR 29370/78662 16
41 JAMES John / THOMASON Mark GBR 66429/93797 16
42 MIKHONOV Pavel / DUKOV, Viacheslav RUS 22671/22669 14
43 3 DINKILAKER Dmitry (Jnr) / ANDREEV Igor (Jnr) RUS 114365/118812 12
44 KOCHETIGOV Ilya / BORZISTIY Oleg RUS 65250/100877 12
45 MARTINI Giancarlo / COCCHI, Gianfranco ITA 20289/68367 12
46 TOMCZYK Artur / BECZALA Szymon POL 53980/68736 12
47 BROZEK Mariusz / ZYLKA Piotr POL 50498/105345 11
48 DOZHIDAEV Sergey/ ORYSHICH Vladislav RUS 22668/68263 11
49 4 ILLIEV Milen (Jnr) / PAVLOVA Nikol (Jnr) BUL 109219/72080 11
50 ANKER Bram / OLIJVE Rob NED 21392/21440 10
51 PERRET Matthieu / PERRET Jean-Paul FRA 18242/60417 10
52 ULASEVICH Pavel / SACHKOVSKI Hleb BLR 93295/100900 10

Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

218 19 8 24 3

13-15 Sept 05-06 27-30 June 13-13 July 10-11Aug 10-11Aug

LTU BLR GBR POL BUL BEL

Pazardzhik Pepinster Vilnius Minsk LuWierzawice

16 112 13 14 15
22

18
17

12 7 13 7 14
14 6

17 2 17 4 9

3 20
14 5 7 2 15

14 7
11 9
17 3
12 8
10 10

7 14
8 12

9 12

13 6 15 6

15 4 15 5 19 2
19

3 8
18 3
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Venue:

Country:

Juniors up to 21 wef 2019           20 scheduled competitions Date:

Final Cumulative Results                                                  
Jo Halman, World Cup Coordinator 234

Name NAC FAI ID Total

Number of competitor 
entries: 
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R
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A

C
ED
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N
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R

Not on the FAI Licence Database, or 
the Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total 
points.

F2C                                                                
Not counted - lesser of the two 

scores in the same country or time 
zone.

2019 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS Top ten resolved 
by a tie-break

53 ZUKAUSKAS Nerijus / SABLINSKAS Gintaras LTU 27160/27181 10
54 BAZOLIN Ilya / BOLNIH Sergey RUS 100874/100875 9
55 CARRACEDO José Eliseo/ CRESPI Pedro ESP 17425/31108 9
56 KRILOV Ivan / ORISHNICH Vladislav RUS 24015/68686 9
57 RIMSA Vytautas / DAINAUSKAS LTU 68752/110785 9
58 BUFFET  / BACH Olivier FRA 71295/93447 7
59 MARCHENKO Viktor / MARCHENKO Yuriy RUS 23921/23922 7
60 MARTINI, Giancarlo / LANZONI, Luigi ITA 20289/20308 7
61 PIOTROWSKI Krysztof /ZYLKA, Piotr POL 54090/105345 6
62 STRANIAK, Hans / MOHAI, Istvan AUT/HUN 48095/81463 6
63 VIRGILLI Enzo / COCCHI Gianfranco ITA 134318/68367 6
64 SOLNTSEV Mikhail / ANDRONOV Leonid RUS 122824/22980 5
65 GOLEBIOWSKI Jacek / MAJEWSKI Michal POL 54073/54072 4
66 GORISLAVETS Alexey / VILENSKIY Alexander RUS 21879/107683 4
67 NUTZEL Richard / PROKISCH Maik GER 80804/121502 4
68 OLIJVE Rik / DINGLER, Dick NED 99346/93622 4
69 5 USTIMENKO Vladimir (Jnr) / ANDRONOV Leonid RUS 83904/22980 4
70 DRAPEZA Oleg / TRETYACHENKO, Vitaly BLR/RUS 133553/23249 3
71 6 GOLISZ, Jakub (Jnr) / MUCHA, Jakub (Jnr) POL 114218/70073 3
72 KOCUNCS Eriks / KIMASHONOKS LAT 66267/89789 3
73 PICARD Fabrice / PICARD Michel FRA 60420/60421 3
74 RICHTER Steffen / TETERJUKOW NIkolai GER 80798/69154 3
75 TYUTIN Sergey / SADILOV Nikolay RUS 93569/93568 3
76 BAGLYAS Janos / BAGLYAS Arpad HUN 81412/81411 2
77 CSIBI-KUTI, Konrad / GANGA, Radu ROU 93852/128171 2
78 TODOROV, Valentin / MILEV, Vasil BUL 85931/72035 2

Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

218 19 8 24 3

13-15 Sept 05-06 27-30 June 13-13 July 10-11Aug 10-11Aug

LTU BLR GBR POL BUL BEL

Pazardzhik Pepinster Vilnius Minsk LuWierzawice

16 112 13 14 15
22

14 6

12 9
5 4

21 0

15

16 3 20 1

20
23 0 3 2

2 3
18 1 22 0 21

6 3

18 2

11 of 16
2019 F2 World Cup 

F2C Results Final 07-12-19 f2wccmay14@virginmedia.com



Venue:

Country:

Juniors up to 21 wef 2019           20 scheduled competitions Date:

Final Cumulative Results                                                  
Jo Halman, World Cup Coordinator 234

Name NAC FAI ID Total

Number of competitor 
entries: 
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R
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C
ED
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U

N
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R

Not on the FAI Licence Database, or 
the Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total 
points.

F2C                                                                
Not counted - lesser of the two 

scores in the same country or time 
zone.

2019 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS Top ten resolved 
by a tie-break

79 VILA Santiago / SIOTA Manuel ESP 17373/17368 2
80 CHAPOULAUD, Nicolas / GILBERT, Regis FRA 60324/60455 1
81 HERNANDEZ Victorano / HERNANDEZ Enrique ESP 28058/28059 1
82 7 LOGUNOV Vasily (Jnr) / EVSTROPOV Dmitry (Jnr) RUS 109016/109015 1
83 SOLNCEV Mikhail / ORLOV Pavel RUS 130964/81081 1
84 VAN DER MEJ Sander / DINGLER, Dick NED 128171/93622 1
85 VAN DER MEJ Sander / OLIJVE Rob NED 617202/21440 1

Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

218 19 8 24 3

13-15 Sept 05-06 27-30 June 13-13 July 10-11Aug 10-11Aug

LTU BLR GBR POL BUL BEL

Pazardzhik Pepinster Vilnius Minsk LuWierzawice

16 112 13 14 15
22

8 1

12 of 16
2019 F2 World Cup 

F2C Results Final 07-12-19 f2wccmay14@virginmedia.com



Venue:

Country:

Juniors up to 21 wef 2019           20 scheduled competitions Date:

Final Cumulative Results                                                  
Jo Halman, World Cup Coordinator 234

Name NAC FAI ID Total
1 IGOSHYN Oleksiy/ CHAYKA Yuriy MDA 84047/107460 78
2 BONDARENKO Yuriy / LERNER Semen MDA MD132/MD131 73
3 SURUGUE Pascal / SURUGUE Georges FRA 60443/60442 71
4 RODIN Ilya/ OSADCHIY Igor UKR 87091/87092 56
5 MAKARENKO Anton/ MARCHUK Yurii UKR 84044/91948 52
6 MORTINHO Antonio / GOULAO, Jose POR 65414/61170 50
7 VERSHADENKO Evgeniy / TRETYACHENKO Vitaliy LTU/RUS 27151/23249 48
8 MOHAI Istvan / STRANIAK Hans HUN/AUT 81463/48095 42
9 OUGEN Thierry / SURUGUE Roland FRA 60103/60063 41
10 YAKOVLEV Alexander / GUZEEV Andrey RUS 22471/22045 41
11 BINDEL Clement /GUSTAFSSON Jan FRA/SWE 60419/30243 40
12 ORVOS Ferenc / METKEMEIJER Rob NED 97534/70193 39
13 ORLOVAS Grigorijus / CIBULSKAS Zilvinas LTU 86362/27250 37
14 ANDREEV Sergey / VOROBIEV Oleg RUS 21906/22200 34
15 GOLISZ Waclaw  /  LESIUK Wojciech POL 54028/54013 34
16 1 PALEZHEV Nikolai Jnr / HASAN Volkan Jnr BUL 72090/93371 33
17 DESSAUCY Luc / SACCAVINO Cesare BEL/SUI 14256/11116 31
18 GOLISZ Waclaw  /  ZYLKA, Piotr POL 27152/105345 30
19 PIOTROWSKI Krysztof / DZIKOWSKI Michal POL 54090/54091 30
20 SURUGUE Pascal / SURUGUE Roland FRA 60443/60063 28
21 DOZHIDAEV Sergey/ GRYGARTAS Algis RUS/LTU 22668/27152 27
22 GALKO Maksim / NOSKOV Dmitriy RUS 22981/121450 25
23 GAUTIER Alexandre / VILLEBOEF Thomas FRA 60404/60329 25
24 GOROHOV Denis / GOROHOV Pavel RUS 23468/23467 25
25 BURAKOV Andre / DOKUCHAEV Yury RUS 131202/22463 24
26 MAKARENKO Volodymyr/ FULITKA Volodymyr UKR 84040/84041 24

Number of competitor 
entries: 

PL
A

C
ED
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EN

IO
R

PL
A

C
ED
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U

N
IO

R

Not on the FAI Licence Database, or 
the Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total 
points.

F2C                                                                
Not counted - lesser of the two 

scores in the same country or time 
zone.

2019 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS Top ten resolved 
by a tie-break

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points
1 15

15 2 24
1 28

21 6 15
28 11 10
24 5 16 1 10

7 5
16
10 4 17

6 6
13 18 3
9 8 13

17 12 9
8 10 11
0 13 8

11 15 6

2 13
14 17 4

2 22 11 7

 Sept 07-08 Sept 20-22 Sept 05-06 Oct

R (Ita) ITA LAT           
(Rus) ESP

Smolensk  Valladolidgo Lugo
7 18 19 20
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Venue:

Country:

Juniors up to 21 wef 2019           20 scheduled competitions Date:

Final Cumulative Results                                                  
Jo Halman, World Cup Coordinator 234

Name NAC FAI ID Total

Number of competitor 
entries: 

PL
A

C
ED
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EN
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R
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C
ED
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U

N
IO

R

Not on the FAI Licence Database, or 
the Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total 
points.

F2C                                                                
Not counted - lesser of the two 

scores in the same country or time 
zone.

2019 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS Top ten resolved 
by a tie-break

27 PICARD Fabrice / GESCHWENDTNER Jens FRA/DEN 60420/107429 24
28 SIMONS Hugh / GESCHWENDTNER Jens DEN 107533/107429 24
29 ROSSI Andrea / VERRI Renato ITA 20328/68763 23
30 2 LOBODA Dymtro (Jnr) / ZABARA Mykola (Jnr) UKR 91945/124374 21
31 MIKHONOV Pavel / CHEREDNICHENKO Aleksandr RUS 22671/70579 21
32 ZIELINSKI Igor / ROZBIEWSKI Pawel POL 60870/60682 21
33 ALONSO Pedro / IGLESIAS Ignacio ESP 17414/80045 20
34 VERSHADENKO Evgeniy / SABLINKAS Gintaras LTU 27151/27181 20
35 DE RIDDER Jacco / KRUIJFF Frank NED 116742/116424 19
36 STEPCHENKOV Vitaly / STEPCHENKOV Nikolay RUS 70597/70599 19
37 ZHOLNERKEVICH Igor / SOLOVEI Dmitriy BLR 85404/85405 18
38 BARRAGAN Antonio / BARRAGAN Juan de Dios ESP 17431/17432 17
39 FITZGERALD Mike / GREENWOOD Mark GBR 80826/81279 17
40 BARKER Chris / TRICKER Neil GBR 29370/78662 16
41 JAMES John / THOMASON Mark GBR 66429/93797 16
42 MIKHONOV Pavel / DUKOV, Viacheslav RUS 22671/22669 14
43 3 DINKILAKER Dmitry (Jnr) / ANDREEV Igor (Jnr) RUS 114365/118812 12
44 KOCHETIGOV Ilya / BORZISTIY Oleg RUS 65250/100877 12
45 MARTINI Giancarlo / COCCHI, Gianfranco ITA 20289/68367 12
46 TOMCZYK Artur / BECZALA Szymon POL 53980/68736 12
47 BROZEK Mariusz / ZYLKA Piotr POL 50498/105345 11
48 DOZHIDAEV Sergey/ ORYSHICH Vladislav RUS 22668/68263 11
49 4 ILLIEV Milen (Jnr) / PAVLOVA Nikol (Jnr) BUL 109219/72080 11
50 ANKER Bram / OLIJVE Rob NED 21392/21440 10
51 PERRET Matthieu / PERRET Jean-Paul FRA 18242/60417 10
52 ULASEVICH Pavel / SACHKOVSKI Hleb BLR 93295/100900 10

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points

2 22 11 7

 Sept 07-08 Sept 20-22 Sept 05-06 Oct

R (Ita) ITA LAT           
(Rus) ESP

Smolensk  Valladolidgo Lugo
7 18 19 20

3 3 21
4 7 14
7 14 7

12 16 5
4 4

5 20 1
4 8

2 8

9 12

3 11

2 22 0
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Venue:

Country:

Juniors up to 21 wef 2019           20 scheduled competitions Date:

Final Cumulative Results                                                  
Jo Halman, World Cup Coordinator 234

Name NAC FAI ID Total

Number of competitor 
entries: 
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ED
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N
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R

Not on the FAI Licence Database, or 
the Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total 
points.

F2C                                                                
Not counted - lesser of the two 

scores in the same country or time 
zone.

2019 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS Top ten resolved 
by a tie-break

53 ZUKAUSKAS Nerijus / SABLINSKAS Gintaras LTU 27160/27181 10
54 BAZOLIN Ilya / BOLNIH Sergey RUS 100874/100875 9
55 CARRACEDO José Eliseo/ CRESPI Pedro ESP 17425/31108 9
56 KRILOV Ivan / ORISHNICH Vladislav RUS 24015/68686 9
57 RIMSA Vytautas / DAINAUSKAS LTU 68752/110785 9
58 BUFFET  / BACH Olivier FRA 71295/93447 7
59 MARCHENKO Viktor / MARCHENKO Yuriy RUS 23921/23922 7
60 MARTINI, Giancarlo / LANZONI, Luigi ITA 20289/20308 7
61 PIOTROWSKI Krysztof /ZYLKA, Piotr POL 54090/105345 6
62 STRANIAK, Hans / MOHAI, Istvan AUT/HUN 48095/81463 6
63 VIRGILLI Enzo / COCCHI Gianfranco ITA 134318/68367 6
64 SOLNTSEV Mikhail / ANDRONOV Leonid RUS 122824/22980 5
65 GOLEBIOWSKI Jacek / MAJEWSKI Michal POL 54073/54072 4
66 GORISLAVETS Alexey / VILENSKIY Alexander RUS 21879/107683 4
67 NUTZEL Richard / PROKISCH Maik GER 80804/121502 4
68 OLIJVE Rik / DINGLER, Dick NED 99346/93622 4
69 5 USTIMENKO Vladimir (Jnr) / ANDRONOV Leonid RUS 83904/22980 4
70 DRAPEZA Oleg / TRETYACHENKO, Vitaly BLR/RUS 133553/23249 3
71 6 GOLISZ, Jakub (Jnr) / MUCHA, Jakub (Jnr) POL 114218/70073 3
72 KOCUNCS Eriks / KIMASHONOKS LAT 66267/89789 3
73 PICARD Fabrice / PICARD Michel FRA 60420/60421 3
74 RICHTER Steffen / TETERJUKOW NIkolai GER 80798/69154 3
75 TYUTIN Sergey / SADILOV Nikolay RUS 93569/93568 3
76 BAGLYAS Janos / BAGLYAS Arpad HUN 81412/81411 2
77 CSIBI-KUTI, Konrad / GANGA, Radu ROU 93852/128171 2
78 TODOROV, Valentin / MILEV, Vasil BUL 85931/72035 2

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points

2 22 11 7

 Sept 07-08 Sept 20-22 Sept 05-06 Oct

R (Ita) ITA LAT           
(Rus) ESP

Smolensk  Valladolidgo Lugo
7 18 19 20

5 3

5 7

3 6

6

8 4

1 21 0
10 2

0 19 2
9 3
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Venue:

Country:

Juniors up to 21 wef 2019           20 scheduled competitions Date:

Final Cumulative Results                                                  
Jo Halman, World Cup Coordinator 234

Name NAC FAI ID Total

Number of competitor 
entries: 
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R

Not on the FAI Licence Database, or 
the Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total 
points.

F2C                                                                
Not counted - lesser of the two 

scores in the same country or time 
zone.

2019 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS Top ten resolved 
by a tie-break

79 VILA Santiago / SIOTA Manuel ESP 17373/17368 2
80 CHAPOULAUD, Nicolas / GILBERT, Regis FRA 60324/60455 1
81 HERNANDEZ Victorano / HERNANDEZ Enrique ESP 28058/28059 1
82 7 LOGUNOV Vasily (Jnr) / EVSTROPOV Dmitry (Jnr) RUS 109016/109015 1
83 SOLNCEV Mikhail / ORLOV Pavel RUS 130964/81081 1
84 VAN DER MEJ Sander / DINGLER, Dick NED 128171/93622 1
85 VAN DER MEJ Sander / OLIJVE Rob NED 617202/21440 1

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points

2 22 11 7

 Sept 07-08 Sept 20-22 Sept 05-06 Oct

R (Ita) ITA LAT           
(Rus) ESP

Smolensk  Valladolidgo Lugo
7 18 19 20

6 2

7 1

11 1
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